

**Bala Ram & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 5130 of 2025.**

19.05.2025 Present: M/s Mahesh Thakur and Nitin Rishi, Advocates, for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Notice. Mr. Rajpal Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, reply be filed, within a period of six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

May 19, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)