

Bala Ram and Ors Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No.5130 of 2025

31.03.2026 Present: Ms. Shivani, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioners.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within a further period of four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.6347 of 2025

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file English translation of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 31, 2026
(*R.Atal*)